ENERGY MEASUREMENT AND CONTROL www.algodue.com
Technical  Information
1SAUUPT210 07 Jan 2007
General Description
The UPT210 is a programmable multi-function energy meter
able to measure the energy consumption and the main
electrical parameters on three-phase systems.
It provides accurate  measurements even for distorted

Subject to change without notice
UPT210 - Multi-Function Energy Meter
ORDERING INFORMATION
Other
2 = Basic version - class 2
1 = ENH - Enhanced version - class 1
Inputs
X = None
Analog Outputs
X = None
Digital Outputs
2 = Basic version with No.2 on-board
optoisolated outputs NPN type
3 = Basic version with No.2 on-board
optoisolated outputs PNP type
Hardware Options
X = None
NOTES
(1) The basic instrument configuration includes:
•  Voltage Input: on request, as indicated above
•  Mono-directional measurements (two quadrants) - Accuracy class 2
•  Current Input: programmable 1/5ARMS.The CT value is programmable to 9999
•  No.2 optoisolated outputs (50V - 100mADC) for energy pulsing
Digital Outputs - PNP Type
Digital Outputs - NPN Type
UPT210
Series
User’s Manual Language
D = German
I = Italian
U = English
RS485 Comm. Protocol
X = Without RS485 port
B = ASCII Standard
C = Modbus
L = Lonbus (2)
Voltage Input
A = 3x230/400VAC +15%  -20% - 4 wires
B = 3x120/208VAC +15%  -20% - 4 wires
C = 3x400VAC +15%  -20% - 3 wires
D = 3x208÷230VAC +15%  -20% - 3 wires
E = 3x100÷120VAC+15%  -20% - 3 wires
Serial Port
X = None
5 = RS485
Memory
X = None
Firmware Options
A = Basic version - two quadrant measurement (1)
B = BIDIR - Bi-directional four quadrant measurements
C = PEAK - Peak values + demand calculation on
power and current
D = BIDIR + PEAK
4
NOTES